
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD SAWANO Hiroshi [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Sugadaira Champion Cource
REFEREE TAKANO Dai [JPN] START 1641m

FINISH 1348m
CHIEF OF RACE UWADAIRA Shigeyuki [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 293m

LENGTH 1083m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 9117/01/09

 1st RUN  2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER HAGA Tetsuaki [JPN] COURSE SETTER TANAKA Kayoko [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - ONISHI Tamaha FORE RUNNER - A - TOKIDA Maya
FORE RUNNER - B - WAKATSUKI Yuka FORE RUNNER - B - YASUDA Yuji
FORE RUNNER - C - TAKADA Aoi FORE RUNNER - C - GOTO Anna
FORE RUNNER - D - NIIMURA Ryuji

NUMBER OF GATES 43(40) START TIME 8:30 NUMBER OF GATES 42(39) START TIME 12:20
WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -11℃ / -9℃ START/FINISH TEMP. -4℃ / -2℃

F=980
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

1 2 307120 ARAI Makiko JPN 93 1:04.92 1:05.40 2:10.32 0.00
2 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 96 1:05.83 1:05.22 2:11.05 5.49
3 8 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio JPN 96 1:06.14 1:05.90 2:12.04 12.93
4 6 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao JPN 95 1:06.82 1:05.84 2:12.66 17.60
5 14 307712 ISHIJIMA Yoko JPN 97 1:06.59 1:06.13 2:12.72 18.05
6 4 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa JPN 98 1:06.20 1:06.65 2:12.85 19.03
7 35 308094 KAMIMURA Nika JPN 1:07.34 1:05.60 2:12.94 19.70
8 1 307912 MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN 99 1:06.03 1:06.96 2:12.99 20.08
9 10 308013 WAKATSUKI Arata JPN 1:06.95 1:06.18 2:13.13 21.13

10 7 307523 OMATA Yuka JPN 96 1:06.56 1:06.62 2:13.18 21.51
11 17 307561 MAKINO Rena JPN 96 1:07.28 1:06.41 2:13.69 25.34
12 21 307762 YOSHIKAWA Kana JPN 97 1:07.17 1:06.61 2:13.78 26.02
13 25 307460 MATSUURA Yukino JPN 95 1:07.99 1:06.53 2:14.52 31.58
14 56 307782 TAMURA Minori JPN 98 1:08.54 1:06.42 2:14.96 34.89
15 23 307684 TAKAHASHI Moe JPN 97 1:07.49 1:07.51 2:15.00 35.19
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F=980
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

16 29 307591 AZEGAMI Keina JPN 96 1:08.31 1:06.96 2:15.27 37.22
17 42 308083 WATANABE Nagisa JPN 1:08.24 1:07.04 2:15.28 37.30
18 30 307898 NIIMURA Rion JPN 99 1:07.93 1:07.44 2:15.37 37.98
19 31 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka JPN 1:08.28 1:07.16 2:15.44 38.50
20 16 45384 BROWN Rebecca AUS 97 1:08.09 1:07.37 2:15.46 38.65
21 15 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko JPN 97 1:07.70 1:07.81 2:15.51 39.03
22 32 307899 SHIMIZU Ami JPN 99 1:08.62 1:06.98 2:15.60 39.71
23 41 307892 OIKE Yuka JPN 97 1:08.74 1:06.87 2:15.61 39.78
24 19 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka JPN 1:08.68 1:06.99 2:15.67 40.23
25 26 307547 ITO Kasumi JPN 96 1:08.49 1:07.20 2:15.69 40.38
26 49 308020 MAEDA Marino JPN 1:09.07 1:07.35 2:16.42 45.87
27 44 307968 ISHIWATA Mika JPN 99 1:08.92 1:07.51 2:16.43 45.95
28 33 307807 HIROSE Nami JPN 98 1:09.14 1:07.44 2:16.58 47.07
29 37 307728 SEKI Hikari JPN 97 1:09.70 1:07.65 2:17.35 52.87
30 47 308059 ARIJI Ai JPN 1:09.42 1:08.00 2:17.42 53.39
31 51 308146 HIRAI Wakana JPN 1:09.25 1:08.19 2:17.44 53.54
32 38 307804 TAKAHASHI Akari JPN 98 1:09.33 1:08.34 2:17.67 55.27
33 20 307805 SASAGAWA Yukie JPN 98 1:09.23 1:08.77 2:18.00 57.75
34 57 308093 KANAI Rinka JPN 1:09.88 1:08.50 2:18.38 60.61
35 58 308105 OYA Jessica JPN 1:09.62 1:08.77 2:18.39 60.69
36 53 307368 ASAMIZU Hiroka JPN 95 1:09.42 1:09.02 2:18.44 61.06
37 36 307798 MURAKAMI Miku JPN 98 1:10.81 1:08.72 2:19.53 69.26
38 39 308112 SUZUKI Sayaka JPN 1:11.18 1:08.51 2:19.69 70.46
39 45 308021 IMAI Yuri JPN 1:10.59 1:09.22 2:19.81 71.36
40 40 308005 IKARASHI Wako JPN 1:10.45 1:09.54 2:19.99 72.72
41 48 175050 BERTHELSEN Nuunu Chemnit DEN 96 1:11.45 1:08.65 2:20.10 73.55
42 52 307846 UZAWA Konatsu JPN 98 1:10.85 1:10.11 2:20.96 80.01
43 69 308141 SAITO Hinata JPN 1:11.29 1:10.10 2:21.39 83.25
44 43 307904 OGAWA Akari JPN 99 1:11.57 1:10.01 2:21.58 84.67
45 65 308029 YAMAURA Miyu JPN 1:11.23 1:10.53 2:21.76 86.03
46 68 308072 MIYAJIMA Yuka JPN 1:12.38 1:09.72 2:22.10 88.59
47 46 307711 ITO Momoka JPN 97 1:11.26 1:10.89 2:22.15 88.96
48 54 307926 NISHI Nonoka JPN 99 1:11.90 1:10.85 2:22.75 93.47
49 62 308068 OTSU Momo JPN 1:12.33 1:10.60 2:22.93 94.83
50 83 308106 WATANABE Aira JPN 1:12.03 1:11.27 2:23.30 97.61
51 72 308109 IINO Mahiro JPN 1:13.28 1:10.53 2:23.81 101.44
52 50 307682 NAKAWATARI Tomoka JPN 97 1:12.37 1:12.45 2:24.82 109.04
53 71 308114 ONO Ayaka JPN 1:13.50 1:11.65 2:25.15 111.52
54 78 308108 OTA Reika JPN 1:13.22 1:12.88 2:26.10 118.66
55 55 308023 MINAMISAWA Riko JPN 1:13.11 1:13.01 2:26.12 118.82
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F=980
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

56 64 307702 MATSUOKA Mizuki JPN 96 1:13.83 1:12.44 2:26.27 119.94
57 63 307874 HASEGAWA Akari JPN 99 1:13.69 1:13.12 2:26.81 124.00
58 67 307777 HAYAKAWA Nodoka JPN 98 1:14.69 1:12.37 2:27.06 125.88
59 66 307650 NOZAWA Saki JPN 95 1:14.58 1:13.42 2:28.00 132.95
60 73 308111 SATO Rinka JPN 1:14.58 1:13.60 2:28.18 134.31
61 74 308113 MUKAI Aya JPN 1:14.79 1:13.73 2:28.52 136.86
62 75 308074 HIRANO Saori JPN 1:16.88 1:16.23 2:33.11 171.38
63 77 307522 YARITA Yurina JPN 96 1:19.44 1:17.56 2:37.00 200.63
64 76 308027 MASUDA Anna JPN 1:19.82 1:19.16 2:38.98 215.52
65 79 308157 SHIMIZU Sayuri JPN 1:23.57 1:21.09 2:44.66 258.24
66 81 307931 FURUGORI Sakura JPN 99 1:26.94 1:25.45 2:52.39 316.36
67 80 308077 MORISHIMA Kyoka JPN 98 1:42.01 1:37.74 3:19.75 522.11

Did Not Start [1st RUN] 0

Did Not Finish [1st RUN] 10
5 307729 YABE Rina JPN 97

18 307820 TAKADA Shiori JPN 98
24 307808 HATA Urara JPN 98
27 307695 IBAYASHI Kanako JPN 97
28 307405 KAWAMOTO Maria JPN 95
34 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu JPN 96
60 307699 ORIGUCHI Misa JPN 97
61 308066 ICHIKAWA Sarina JPN
70 307392 ORIGUCHI Miho JPN 95
82 308144 BANDO Kaede JPN

Disqualified [1st RUN] 0

NotPermitterdToStart[1st RUN] 0

Did Not Start [2nd RUN] 1
59 307954 FUKAYAMA Emiri JPN 99

Did Not Finish [2nd RUN] 5
3 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori JPN 96
9 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna JPN 98

11 307126 KAWAURA Asuka JPN 93
12 307521 MATSUURA Kayano JPN 96
22 307905 NAKANO Yuka JPN 99
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(日本人のみ)

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD SAWANO Hiroshi [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Sugadaira Champion Cource
REFEREE TAKANO Dai [JPN] START 1641m

FINISH 1348m
CHIEF OF RACE UWADAIRA Shigeyuki [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 293m

LENGTH 1083m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 9117/01/09

 1st RUN  2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER HAGA Tetsuaki [JPN] COURSE SETTER TANAKA Kayoko [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - ONISHI Tamaha FORE RUNNER - A - TOKIDA Maya
FORE RUNNER - B - WAKATSUKI Yuka FORE RUNNER - B - YASUDA Yuji
FORE RUNNER - C - TAKADA Aoi FORE RUNNER - C - GOTO Anna
FORE RUNNER - D - NIIMURA Ryuji

NUMBER OF GATES 43(40) START TIME 8:30 NUMBER OF GATES 42(39) START TIME 12:20
WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -11℃ / -9℃ START/FINISH TEMP. -4℃ / -2℃

F=980
順位 ｽﾀｰﾄ ｺｰﾄﾞ 競技者 ------------------------------------------ １本目 ２本目 合　計 レース

No No 氏名 県　名 所　属　名 時　間 時　間 時　間 ポイント

1 2 03005235 新井 真季子 東京 日本保育ｻｰﾋﾞｽSC 1:04.92 1:05.40 2:10.32 0.00
2 13 03008646 小番 聖夏 学連 日本体育大学 1:05.83 1:05.22 2:11.05 5.49
3 8 03005218 下村 美緒 学連 法政大学 1:06.14 1:05.90 2:12.04 12.93
4 6 03006301 中澤 真緒 学連 早稲田大学 1:06.82 1:05.84 2:12.66 17.60
5 14 03009064 石島 瑶子 学連 早稲田大学 1:06.59 1:06.13 2:12.72 18.05
6 4 03009433 高橋 莉沙 学連 青山学院大学 1:06.20 1:06.65 2:12.85 19.03
7 35 03014461 上村 仁華 新潟 八海高校 1:07.34 1:05.60 2:12.94 19.70
8 1 03009569 松本 なのは 学連 早稲田大学 1:06.03 1:06.96 2:12.99 20.08
9 10 03012627 若月 新 北海道 北照高校 1:06.95 1:06.18 2:13.13 21.13

10 7 03007975 小俣 優香 学連 日本体育大学 1:06.56 1:06.62 2:13.18 21.51
11 17 03008381 牧野 レナ 学連 早稲田大学 1:07.28 1:06.41 2:13.69 25.34
12 21 03009902 吉川 佳菜 学連 慶応義塾大学 1:07.17 1:06.61 2:13.78 26.02
13 25 03007322 松浦 由季乃 学連 法政大学 1:07.99 1:06.53 2:14.52 31.58
14 56 03011466 田村 みのり 学連 慶応義塾大学 1:08.54 1:06.42 2:14.96 34.89
15 23 03009850 髙橋 萌恵 学連 法政大学 1:07.49 1:07.51 2:15.00 35.19
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女子 大回転
公式成績表

 菅平⾼原 マックアース パインビークカップ
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F=980
順位 ｽﾀｰﾄ ｺｰﾄﾞ 競技者 ------------------------------------------ １本目 ２本目 合　計 レース

No No 氏名 県　名 所　属　名 時　間 時　間 時　間 ポイント

16 29 03008492 畔上 慧奈 学連 専修大学 1:08.31 1:06.96 2:15.27 37.22
17 42 03014459 渡邊 渚 新潟 新井高校 1:08.24 1:07.04 2:15.28 37.30
18 30 03010616 新村 莉音 学連 日本大学 1:07.93 1:07.44 2:15.37 37.98
19 31 03011630 千國 楓花 長野 白馬高校 1:08.28 1:07.16 2:15.44 38.50
20 15 03007551 林 鮎子 学連 法政大学 1:07.70 1:07.81 2:15.51 39.03
21 32 03010554 清水 愛美 長野 中野西高校 1:08.62 1:06.98 2:15.60 39.71
22 41 03009455 大池 唯華 学連 神奈川大学 1:08.74 1:06.87 2:15.61 39.78
23 19 03012634 南 芙優花 長野 飯山高校 1:08.68 1:06.99 2:15.67 40.23
24 26 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 学連 専修大学 1:08.49 1:07.20 2:15.69 40.38
25 49 03012638 前田 茉里乃 長野 松商学園高等学校 1:09.07 1:07.35 2:16.42 45.87
26 44 03011343 石渡 実香 東京 日本大学第二高校 1:08.92 1:07.51 2:16.43 45.95
27 33 03008286 廣瀬 菜実 学連 日本大学 1:09.14 1:07.44 2:16.58 47.07
28 37 03009628 関 光里 学連 関西学院大学 1:09.70 1:07.65 2:17.35 52.87
29 47 03012143 有路 愛 山形 米沢興譲館高校 1:09.42 1:08.00 2:17.42 53.39
30 51 03013166 平井 若菜 群馬 前橋商業高校 1:09.25 1:08.19 2:17.44 53.54
31 38 03012406 髙橋 明里 学連 日本体育大学 1:09.33 1:08.34 2:17.67 55.27
32 20 03011308 笹川 由紀恵 学連 日本大学 1:09.23 1:08.77 2:18.00 57.75
33 57 03014501 金井 鈴花 新潟 八海高校 1:09.88 1:08.50 2:18.38 60.61
34 58 03014120 大屋 ジェシカ 長野 長野俊英高等学校 1:09.62 1:08.77 2:18.39 60.69
35 53 03005901 浅水 洸佳 学連 日本女子体育大学 1:09.42 1:09.02 2:18.44 61.06
36 36 03011118 村上 実紅 学連 立命館大学 1:10.81 1:08.72 2:19.53 69.26
37 39 03013312 鈴木 彩夏 長野 白馬高校 1:11.18 1:08.51 2:19.69 70.46
38 45 03012636 今井 優理 長野 佐久長聖高校 1:10.59 1:09.22 2:19.81 71.36
39 40 03014644 五十嵐 倭子 新潟 八海高校 1:10.45 1:09.54 2:19.99 72.72
40 52 03010770 鵜澤 小夏 学連 日本体育大学 1:10.85 1:10.11 2:20.96 80.01
41 69 03012647 齊藤 陽向 長野 上田高校 1:11.29 1:10.10 2:21.39 83.25
42 43 03011296 小川 あかり 新潟 六日町高校 1:11.57 1:10.01 2:21.58 84.67
43 65 03014503 山浦 未結 長野 飯山高校 1:11.23 1:10.53 2:21.76 86.03
44 68 03013042 宮島 優佳 千葉 拓大紅陵高校 1:12.38 1:09.72 2:22.10 88.59
45 46 03008191 伊東 桃花 学連 関西学院大学 1:11.26 1:10.89 2:22.15 88.96
46 54 03010769 西 野乃花 長野 地球環境高校 1:11.90 1:10.85 2:22.75 93.47
47 62 03016845 大津 萌々 奈良 育英西高校 1:12.33 1:10.60 2:22.93 94.83
48 83 03014101 渡邉 愛来 長野 長野吉田高校 1:12.03 1:11.27 2:23.30 97.61
49 72 03013137 飯野 まひろ 長野 飯山高校 1:13.28 1:10.53 2:23.81 101.44
50 50 03009274 中渡 智香 学連 國學院大学 1:12.37 1:12.45 2:24.82 109.04
51 71 03014119 大野 彩佳 長野 中野立志館高校 1:13.50 1:11.65 2:25.15 111.52
52 78 03013309 太田 怜花 長野 長野日本大学中学高校 1:13.22 1:12.88 2:26.10 118.66
53 55 03012644 南澤 理子 長野 白馬高校 1:13.11 1:13.01 2:26.12 118.82
54 64 03008256 松岡 瑞季 学連 立教大学 1:13.83 1:12.44 2:26.27 119.94
55 63 03009372 長谷川 朱理 埼玉 本庄東高校 1:13.69 1:13.12 2:26.81 124.00
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F=980
順位 ｽﾀｰﾄ ｺｰﾄﾞ 競技者 ------------------------------------------ １本目 ２本目 合　計 レース

No No 氏名 県　名 所　属　名 時　間 時　間 時　間 ポイント

56 67 03010631 早川 和 学連 関西学院大学 1:14.69 1:12.37 2:27.06 125.88
57 66 03006038 野澤 早希 学連 日本女子体育大学 1:14.58 1:13.42 2:28.00 132.95
58 73 03013094 佐藤 梨花 長野 飯山高校 1:14.58 1:13.60 2:28.18 134.31
59 74 03014662 向井 彩 長野 白馬高校 1:14.79 1:13.73 2:28.52 136.86
60 75 03014697 平野 沙織 東京 玉川学園高等部 1:16.88 1:16.23 2:33.11 171.38
61 77 03008784 鎗田 裕理奈 学連 立教大学 1:19.44 1:17.56 2:37.00 200.63
62 76 03016924 増田 杏奈 長野 飯山高校 1:19.82 1:19.16 2:38.98 215.52
63 79 03013369 清水 小百合 静岡 駿河総合高校 1:23.57 1:21.09 2:44.66 258.24
64 81 03016469 古郡 早桜 学連 立教大学 1:26.94 1:25.45 2:52.39 316.36
65 80 03020431 森島 杏華 学連 立教大学 1:42.01 1:37.74 3:19.75 522.11

Did Not Start [1st RUN] 0

Did Not Finish [1st RUN] 10
5 03008624 矢部 里奈 学連 日本体育大学

18 03010900 高田 栞里 学連 日本体育大学
24 03010524 秦 麗ら 学連 日本体育大学
27 03009090 井林 奏子 学連 日本体育大学
28 03006923 川本 莉愛 学連 日本体育大学
34 03008373 若月 美優 学連 青山学院大学
60 03009197 折口 美沙 学連 関西学院大学
61 03011652 市川 紗理奈 東京 東海大付属高輪台高校
70 03006485 折口 美穂 学連 早稲田大学
82 03014129 坂東 楓 長野 文化学園長野高校

Disqualified [1st RUN] 0

NotPermitterdToStart[1st RUN] 0

Did Not Start [2nd RUN] 1
59 03010459 深山 笑里 千葉 聖徳大学附属女子高校

Did Not Finish [2nd RUN] 5
3 03008477 切久保 美織 学連 日本大学
9 03010353 山本 榛奈 学連 専修大学

11 03004866 川浦 あすか 長野 長野市SC
12 03008095 松浦 佳也乃 学連 慶応義塾大学
22 03010608 中野 佑香 新潟 八海高校

Disqualified [2nd RUN] 0
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